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August 27, 2021 
 
ADDENDUM #1 to the University of Florida ITN22NH‐110 Book Distribution, Technology, 
Marketing/Communications, Logistics and Other Services to Support the New Worlds Reading Initiative for 
The Lastinger Center for Learning, scheduled to be opened on September 15, 2021 3:00 PM at the 
University of Florida, Elmore Hall Conference Room, Radio Road, Gainesville, Florida. 
 
This addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Documents for the above mentioned ITN21NH‐
112 as though it had been issued at the same time and incorporated integrally therewith. Where 
provisions of the following supplementary data differ from those of the original document, this addendum 
shall govern and take precedence. All other terms, conditions, and regulations will apply. 
 
 
This addendum consists of:  
 
1. Presentation given during Pre‐proposal conference on August 23, 2021 – Attachment C. 

2. List of participants from the Pre‐proposal conference. 

 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 

Nicola Heredia, Director 
            Procurement Services  
 
Please acknowledge receipt of Addendum #1 by signing below, and returning this addendum with your 
proposal. Failure to include addendum with your proposal may result in rejection.  
 
 
______________________________     ______________________________  
Signature             Company Name  
______________________________ 
Email Address 
 
______________________________     ______________________________ 
Company Address          City/State/Zip  
 
 



ITN22NH‐110 Pre‐Proposal Conference Participants 

 

The Reading Warehouse   

The Reading Warehouse  Jeff Baker  jeffb@trwemail.com   

  Todd  toddh@trwemail.com   

Kids Read Now  Glen Miller  gmiller@kidsreadnow.org 

  Mike Straka  mike@kidsreadnow.org 

  Christina Brownlee  christina@kidsreadnow.org 

  Randy Weddle  randy@kidsreadnow.org 

  Casey Wente  casey@kidsreadnow.org 

  Leib Lurie  leib@kidsreadnow.org 
Miami Dade Family Learning 
Partnership 

Marisel Elias‐Miranda    melias@childreadiness.org 

  Natalia Cap  ncap@childreadiness.org 

Scholastic  Larry Holland  LHolland‐consultant@scholastic.com 

  Stacey Jaffe  sjaffe@scholastic.com 

  Anna Ivnitskaya  aivnitskaya@scholastic.com 

  Pamela Erhart  perhart@scholastic.com 

  Lori Brown  LBrown@Scholastic.com 

  Greg Worrell  gworrell@scholastic.com 

  Beth Polcari  Bpolcari@scholastic.com 

  Michael Haggen  mhaggen@scholastic.com 

  Allyson Prewett  amprewett@scholastic.com 

  Tai Chapman  tchapman@scholastic.com 

Frankel Media  Anna Cowart  anna@frankelmedia.com 

UF Bookstore/Follett Higher 
Education Group 

Bob Blake  rcblake@follett.com 

Youth Empowerment 
Alliance, Inc. 

Sherry Sacino  Sherry@yealliance.org 
 

Perfection Learning  Jennifer Pustejovsky  jpustejovsky@perfectionlearning.com 

Coastal Cloud  Jennifer Hartshorne  Jennifer.hartshorne@coastalcloud.us 

  Erin Gillespie  erin.gillespie@coastalcloud.us 

MSI/AKJ Education  Shaun Baxley  shaun.baxley@akjeducation.com 

SEBKS  Gary Odom  Gary.Odom@SEBKS.com 

Reading Is Fundamental  Alice Singdahlsen  asingdahlsen@rif.org 

  Jennifer Moone  jmoone@rif.org 

  Alicia Levi  alevi@rif.org 

Amazon  Candace Pinataro  pinataro@amazon.com 

  Jordan Rutte   

Tufts  Eman Naseer  eman.naseer@tufts.edu 

Coffee & Dunn  Thomas Manders  tmanders@coffee‐dunn.com 

Reach out and Read (Florida)  Lisa Blair  lblair@childreadiness.org 
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